
TAF seminar and meeting 
Djibouti, 28-31 January 2008 

List of participants 

1. Administrations 

Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Assogba Rosius Benin Telecoms Benin +229 213 12451   rassogba@benintelecoms.bj 
Monrou Rafiatou Benin Telecoms Benin +229 213 18491 +229 213 15360 rmonrou@benintelecoms.bj 

Katse Noble T. 
Botswana Telecommunications 
Authority Botswana +267 395 7755 +267 395 7976 katse@bta.org.bw 

Zongo Nongobzanga 
Autorité de régulation des 
télécommunications (ARTEL) Burkina Faso +226 5037 5360 +226 5037 5364 

secretariat@artel.bf / 
nzongo@artel.bf 

Ntahondi Jean-Christian 
Agence de Régulation et de contrôle 
des télécommunications (ARCT) Burundi +257 22 244 144 +257 22 242 832 chriss_ntah@yahoo.fr 

Adou 
Biendjui 
Josephine ATCI Côte d'Ivoire +225 20 34 42 67 +225 20 34 43 75 adou@atci.ci / abiendjui@yahoo.fr 

Ciza Mweze Romain 

Autorité de Régulation de la Poste et 
des Télécommunications du Congo 
(ARPTC) 

Dem. Republic of 
Congo +243 139 249413 +243 139 2492 arptc@starnit.cd 

Abdillahi Ali Barreh Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 810 053 +253 250 515 divdev@intnet.dj 
Ali Mohamed Ali Barreh Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 321 119 +253 351 723 ali_mohamed@djibtel.dj 
Harbi Djilal Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 842 305 +253 353 273 drharbi@intnet.dj 
Houssein Ahmed Hersi Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 886 010 +253 357 343 h_hersi@yahoo.com 
Mahamoud Hibo Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 812 815 +253 359 200 hibo.m@intnet.dj 
Mohamed  Ahmed Djibouti Telecom Djibouti       
Mohamed Abdallah Abdallah Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 321 119 +253 831 001 abdallah_mohamed@intnet.dj 
Omar Mohamed Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 838 494 +253 354 176 med_omar@intnet.dj 
Osman Cheik Liban Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 321 217   leban_cheik@djibtel.dj 
Abdourahman Moussa Djibouti Telecom Djibouti +253 351 127 +253 352 173 abdou_moussa@intnet.dj 

Ondo Engonga Rufino Ovono 
Dirección General de Correos y 
Telecomunicaciones Equatorial Guinea +240 523 085 +240 92645 rufino.ovono@gmail.com 

Ogbamariam Sebhatu Mehret 
Ministry of Transport and 
Communications Eritrea +291 1 189 993 +291 1 185 019 mehrethab@yahoo.com 

Traoré Modibo SOTELMA Mali +223 675 9266 +223 222 7195 moditra@sotelma.ml 

Traoré Moctar 
Comité de Régulation des 
Télécommunications Mali 

+223 223 14 
90/91 +223 223 1494 moctar@crt.ml 

Soumaïla Abdoulkarim Ministère de la Communication Niger  +227 207 33097 +207 25028 drpt@intnet.ne 



Abubakar Yakubu Nigeria Communication Commission Nigeria +234 9 461 7372   akyakubu@ncc.gov.ng 
Umar Isa Nigeria Communication Commission Nigeria +234 9 461 7366   isaumar@ncc.gov.ng 
Fati Seyni Malan ARTP Senegal +221 338 690392 +221 338 690370 seyni.faty@artp.sn 
Tall Mohamed ARTP Senegal +221 338 690385 +221 338 690370 mohamed.tall@artp.sn 
Bshir Mousa Fathi National Telecom. Corp (NTC) Sudan +249 9 12307565 +249 183 484489 fathi@ntc.org.sd 

Muir Pearl 
Swaziland Posts & 
Telecommunications Corporation Swaziland +268 405 2411 +268 405 2449 pearl@sptc.co.sz 

Nsibande Mfankhona E. 
Swaziland Posts & 
Telecommunications Corporation Swaziland +268 405 2205 +268 405 221 mfankhona@sptc.co.sz 

Hussein Abdul Mihidin 
Tanzania Communications 
Regulatory Authority Tanzania +255 22 2118947 +255 22 211 6664 ahussein@tcra.go.tz 

Mwalongo Lucas Osmund 
Tanzania Communications 
Regulatory Authority Tanzania +255 22 211 8947 +255 22 211 6664 lmwalongo@tcra.go.tz 

Amaizo Folly Ekoue 
Autorité de réglement du secteur des 
postes et télécomunications Togo +228 261 8646 +228 222 8612 ekoue.amaizo@artp.tg 

Musoke-Nyenje Abdul Mihidin 
Uganda Communications 
Commission Uganda +256 312 939000 +256 419 348832 amusoke@ucc.co.ug 

Chisanga Mulenga Mushili Communication Authority of Zambia Zambia +260 211 241236 +260 211 246702 mchisanga@caz.zm 
Zandamela Arlindo E. INCM Mozambique +258 21 490131 +258 21 494435 azandamela@incm.gov.mz 
Almoco Armando INCM Mozambique +258 21 490131 +258 21 494435 almoco@incm.gov.mz 
       
       

2. Recognized Operating Agencies (ROA)  
Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Minlend Paul CAMTEL Cameroon +237 222 34065 +237 222 30303 minlendpaul@yahoo.fr 
Nomo Lazare CAMTEL Cameroon +237 222 34065 +237 222 30303 lazare2510@yahoo.fr 
Touré Saliou SONATEL Senegal +221 33 839 2246 +221 33 893 2971 saliou.toure@sonatel.sn 
Akue-Kpakpo Abossé Togo Telecom Togo +228 235 0128 +228 221 8836 abosse.akue-kpakpo@ties.itu.int 
Hoath Peter British Telecommunications plc UK +44 1977 597052   peter.hoath@bt.com 
       
       

3. Scientific or Industrial Organizations 

Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
              
              



              
       
       

4. Other entities dealing with telecommunication matters  

Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 

Sanogo Bassoumarifou Conseil des télécommunications Côte d'Ivoire +203 44324 +203 44326 sanbaf@hotmail.com 
       
       

5. Non-members 

Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 

Barry Mamadou Pathé Sotelgui Guinea +224 60 216 035 +224 30 450 291 mbarry@sotelgui.net.gn 
Saibou Mohamadou Arabani ESMT Senegal +221 869 0301 +221 824 6890 mohamadou.saibou@esmt.sn 

Sylla Papa Lamine ESMT Senegal +221 869 0307 +221 824 6890 lamine.sylla@esmt.sn 
       
       

6. ITU 

Family Name First Name Organisation/Administration Country Telephone Fax E-mail 
Comas Barnés Maite ITU   +41 22 730 5901 +41 22 730 5853 maite.comasbarnes@itu.int 

Hill Richard ITU   +41 22 730 5887 +41 22 730 5853 richard.hill@itu.int 

Prado Wagner Carmen ITU   +41 22 730 6350 +41 22 730 5445 carmen.prado@itu.int 

 

______________ 


